



BID TABULATIONS

Project Name: Pacific Ave Stormwater Facility
Project No. : 10470
Bid Opening Date: 7/10/2013

**OPINION OF PROBABLE
CONSTRUCTION COSTS**

BID #1
Reed Trucking and Excavating, Inc.
 2207 Inter Ave Ste. A
 Puyallup, WA 98372

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Minor Changes	EST	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$1,000.00)	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 20,445.00	\$ 20,445.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00
5	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00
7	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
8	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	23	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 920.00
9	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	24	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 876.00
10	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	TN	120	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 4,500.00
11	Embankment Compaction	CY	57	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 2,365.50
12	Pond Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	800	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 20,800.00
13	Potholing	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
14	Controlled Density Fill	CY	8	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00
15	Trench Safety System	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
16	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	40	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 1,020.00
17	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	TN	39	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,800.00
18	Commercial HMA	TN	26	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 5,590.00
19	Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	320	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,480.00
20	Pervious HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 70-22	TN	14	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 4,410.00
21	Underdrain Pipe 6 In. Diam.	LF	104	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,560.00
22	Washed Drain Rock	TN	36	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 756.00
23	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	44	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 2,002.00
24	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam.	LF	5	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00
25	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	86	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 45.75	\$ 3,934.50
26	Catch Basin Type 2 - 48 In. Diam.	EA	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00
27	Flow Control Structure	EA	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,990.00	\$ 8,990.00
28	Concrete Inlet	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00
29	Stormwater Pretreatment Structure	LS	1	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 23,800.00
30	Stormwater Treatment Structure	LS	1	\$ 185,700.00	\$ 185,700.00	\$ 183,975.00	\$ 183,975.00
31	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	TN	60	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 1,470.00
32	Television Inspection	LF	135	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 742.50
33	Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
34	Temporary Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
35	Service Connection 1 In. Diam.	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 2,610.00
36	Abandon Existing Water Service	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
37	High Visibility Fence	LF	836	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,463.00
38	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
39	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching - Erosion Control Mix	SY	147	\$ 5.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 536.55
40	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching - Native Grass Mix	SY	368	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,380.00
41	PSIPE Shrubs, 1 Gallon	EA	625	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 7,343.75
42	PSIPE Emergent	EA	273	\$ 3.00	\$ 819.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 887.25
43	Topsoil Type B	CY	55	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 3,080.00
44	Fine Compost	CY	600	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,000.00
45	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	CY	260	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,400.00
46	Streambed Cobbles	TN	36	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,764.00
47	Coir Blanket	SY	1155	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,887.50
48	Irrigation System	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
49	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	LF	177	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,310.00
50	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	67	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 2,110.50
51	Temporary Fencing	LF	508	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,524.00
52	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance	SY	39	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 3,081.00
53	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	18	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,494.00
54	Paint Line	LF	420	\$ 2.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 3,990.00
55	Plastic Traffic Arrow	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 690.00
56	Rock Retaining Wall	SF	38	\$ 25.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,900.00
GRAND TOTAL BID					\$ 434,350.00		\$ 421,933.05

The bid results are for Contractors information only. These results will undergo further review by the City of Olympia in determination of award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.



BID TABULATIONS

Project Name: Pacific Ave Stormwater Facility
Project No. : 10470
Bid Opening Date: 7/10/2013

BID #2
3 Kings Environmental, Inc.
 P.O. Box 280
 Battleground, WA 98604

**OPINION OF PROBABLE
 CONSTRUCTION COSTS**

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Minor Changes	EST	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$1,000.00)	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
4	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 20,445.00	\$ 20,445.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00
5	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 2,775.00
7	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
8	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	23	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 805.00
9	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	24	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 840.00
10	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	TN	120	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00
11	Embankment Compaction	CY	57	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 855.00
12	Pond Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	800	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,000.00
13	Potholing	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
14	Controlled Density Fill	CY	8	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 840.00
15	Trench Safety System	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
16	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	40	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00
17	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	TN	39	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 7,995.00
18	Commercial HMA	TN	26	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,720.00
19	Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	320	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,400.00
20	Pervious HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 70-22	TN	14	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 4,480.00
21	Underdrain Pipe 6 In. Diam.	LF	104	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,080.00
22	Washed Drain Rock	TN	36	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,260.00
23	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	44	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,760.00
24	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam.	LF	5	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 475.00
25	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	86	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 8,170.00
26	Catch Basin Type 2 - 48 In. Diam.	EA	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,365.00	\$ 4,365.00
27	Flow Control Structure	EA	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,195.00	\$ 11,195.00
28	Concrete Inlet	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
29	Stormwater Pretreatment Structure	LS	1	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
30	Stormwater Treatment Structure	LS	1	\$ 185,700.00	\$ 185,700.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
31	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	TN	60	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00
32	Television Inspection	LF	135	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 810.00
33	Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
34	Temporary Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
35	Service Connection 1 In. Diam.	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,970.00	\$ 3,970.00
36	Abandon Existing Water Service	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00
37	High Visibility Fence	LF	836	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,672.00
38	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
39	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching - Erosion Control Mix	SY	147	\$ 5.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 882.00
40	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching - Native Grass Mix	SY	368	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,840.00
41	PSIPE Shrubs, 1 Gallon	EA	625	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,375.00
42	PSIPE Emergent	EA	273	\$ 3.00	\$ 819.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,365.00
43	Topsoil Type B	CY	55	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,200.00
44	Fine Compost	CY	600	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,000.00
45	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	CY	260	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,400.00
46	Streambed Cobbles	TN	36	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,080.00
47	Coir Blanket	SY	1155	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,465.00
48	Irrigation System	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
49	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	LF	177	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,080.00
50	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	67	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,680.00
51	Temporary Fencing	LF	508	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,524.00
52	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance	SY	39	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,265.00
53	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	18	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,620.00
54	Paint Line	LF	420	\$ 2.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 840.00
55	Plastic Traffic Arrow	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
56	Rock Retaining Wall	SF	38	\$ 25.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,330.00
GRAND TOTAL BID					\$ 434,350.00		\$ 486,088.00

The bid results are for Contractors information only. These results will undergo further review by the City of Olympia in determination of award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.



BID TABULATIONS

Project Name: Pacific Ave Stormwater Facility
Project No. : 10470
Bid Opening Date: 7/10/2013

**OPINION OF PROBABLE
CONSTRUCTION COSTS**

BID #3
Rognlin's Inc.
 P.O. Box 307
 Aberdeen, WA 98520

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Minor Changes	EST	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$1,000.00)	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 20,445.00	\$ 20,445.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
5	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
7	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	23	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,150.00
9	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	24	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00
10	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	TN	120	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00
11	Embankment Compaction	CY	57	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 114.00
12	Pond Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	800	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,000.00
13	Potholing	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
14	Controlled Density Fill	CY	8	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
15	Trench Safety System	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
16	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	40	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
17	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	TN	39	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 9,165.00
18	Commercial HMA	TN	26	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,200.00
19	Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	320	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,200.00
20	Pervious HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 70-22	TN	14	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00
21	Underdrain Pipe 6 In. Diam.	LF	104	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,600.00
22	Washed Drain Rock	TN	36	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,440.00
23	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	44	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,400.00
24	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam.	LF	5	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
25	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	86	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 12,040.00
26	Catch Basin Type 2 - 48 In. Diam.	EA	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
27	Flow Control Structure	EA	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
28	Concrete Inlet	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
29	Stormwater Pretreatment Structure	LS	1	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
30	Stormwater Treatment Structure	LS	1	\$ 185,700.00	\$ 185,700.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00
31	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	TN	60	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00
32	Television Inspection	LF	135	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 675.00
33	Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
34	Temporary Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
35	Service Connection 1 In. Diam.	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
36	Abandon Existing Water Service	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
37	High Visibility Fence	LF	836	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,508.00
38	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
39	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching - Erosion Control Mix	SY	147	\$ 5.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,176.00
40	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching - Native Grass Mix	SY	368	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,208.00
41	PSIPE Shrubs, 1 Gallon	EA	625	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,250.00
42	PSIPE Emergent	EA	273	\$ 3.00	\$ 819.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,365.00
43	Topsoil Type B	CY	55	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00
44	Fine Compost	CY	600	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 19,200.00
45	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	CY	260	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,400.00
46	Streambed Cobbles	TN	36	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00
47	Coir Blanket	SY	1155	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,620.00
48	Irrigation System	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,219.00	\$ 7,219.00
49	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	LF	177	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,310.00
50	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	67	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,350.00
51	Temporary Fencing	LF	508	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,540.00
52	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance	SY	39	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,900.00
53	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	18	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00
54	Paint Line	LF	420	\$ 2.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 420.00
55	Plastic Traffic Arrow	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
56	Rock Retaining Wall	SF	38	\$ 25.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,850.00
GRAND TOTAL BID					\$ 434,350.00		\$ 505,000.00

The bid results are for Contractors information only. These results will undergo further review by the City of Olympia in determination of award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.



BID TABULATIONS

Project Name: Pacific Ave Stormwater Facility
Project No. : 10470
Bid Opening Date: 7/10/2013

**OPINION OF PROBABLE
CONSTRUCTION COSTS**

BID #4
Northwest Cascade, Inc.
 10412 John Bananola Way E
 Puyallup, WA 98373

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Minor Changes	EST	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$1,000.00)	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	SPPC Plan	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
4	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 20,445.00	\$ 20,445.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
5	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
7	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
8	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	23	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 851.00
9	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	24	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 888.00
10	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	TN	120	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 2,700.00
11	Embankment Compaction	CY	57	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 399.00
12	Pond Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	800	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 22,400.00
13	Potholing	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,550.00
14	Controlled Density Fill	CY	8	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,560.00
15	Trench Safety System	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
16	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	40	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
17	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	TN	39	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 7,254.00
18	Commercial HMA	TN	26	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 5,148.00
19	Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	320	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,760.00
20	Pervious HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 70-22	TN	14	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 4,004.00
21	Underdrain Pipe 6 In. Diam.	LF	104	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,404.00
22	Washed Drain Rock	TN	36	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 828.00
23	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	44	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,540.00
24	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam.	LF	5	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00
25	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	86	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 12,212.00
26	Catch Basin Type 2 - 48 In. Diam.	EA	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
27	Flow Control Structure	EA	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00
28	Concrete Inlet	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
29	Stormwater Pretreatment Structure	LS	1	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
30	Stormwater Treatment Structure	LS	1	\$ 185,700.00	\$ 185,700.00	\$ 193,000.00	\$ 193,000.00
31	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	TN	60	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 1,530.00
32	Television Inspection	LF	135	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 540.00
33	Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
34	Temporary Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
35	Service Connection 1 In. Diam.	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
36	Abandon Existing Water Service	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
37	High Visibility Fence	LF	836	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 3,553.00
38	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
39	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching - Erosion Control Mix	SY	147	\$ 5.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 441.00
40	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching - Native Grass Mix	SY	368	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,196.00
41	PSIPE Shrubs, 1 Gallon	EA	625	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,250.00
42	PSIPE Emergent	EA	273	\$ 3.00	\$ 819.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 819.00
43	Topsoil Type B	CY	55	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,512.50
44	Fine Compost	CY	600	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 23,700.00
45	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	CY	260	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 10,530.00
46	Streambed Cobbles	TN	36	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,368.00
47	Coir Blanket	SY	1155	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,197.50
48	Irrigation System	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
49	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	LF	177	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,434.00
50	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	67	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,814.00
51	Temporary Fencing	LF	508	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 762.00
52	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance	SY	39	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,315.00
53	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	18	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,332.00
54	Paint Line	LF	420	\$ 2.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,386.00
55	Plastic Traffic Arrow	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00
56	Rock Retaining Wall	SF	38	\$ 25.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,045.00
GRAND TOTAL BID					\$ 434,350.00		\$ 531,853.00

The bid results are for Contractors information only. These results will undergo further review by the City of Olympia in determination of award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.



BID TABULATIONS

Project Name: Pacific Ave Stormwater Facility
Project No. : 10470
Bid Opening Date: 7/10/2013

BID #5
NOVA Contracting, Inc.
 10615 Delphi Rd. SW
 Olympia, WA 98512

**OPINION OF PROBABLE
 CONSTRUCTION COSTS**

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Minor Changes	EST	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$1,000.00)	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
4	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 20,445.00	\$ 20,445.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00
5	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00
7	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00
8	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	23	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,600.00
9	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	24	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00
10	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	TN	120	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00
11	Embankment Compaction	CY	57	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,425.00
12	Pond Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	800	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,000.00
13	Potholing	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
14	Controlled Density Fill	CY	8	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00
15	Trench Safety System	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
16	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	40	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00
17	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	TN	39	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,700.00
18	Commercial HMA	TN	26	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,200.00
19	Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	320	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,400.00
20	Pervious HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 70-22	TN	14	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00
21	Underdrain Pipe 6 In. Diam.	LF	104	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,200.00
22	Washed Drain Rock	TN	36	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00
23	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	44	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,280.00
24	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam.	LF	5	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00
25	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	86	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,320.00
26	Catch Basin Type 2 - 48 In. Diam.	EA	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
27	Flow Control Structure	EA	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
28	Concrete Inlet	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
29	Stormwater Pretreatment Structure	LS	1	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00
30	Stormwater Treatment Structure	LS	1	\$ 185,700.00	\$ 185,700.00	\$ 215,200.00	\$ 215,200.00
31	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	TN	60	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00
32	Television Inspection	LF	135	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,700.00
33	Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
34	Temporary Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
35	Service Connection 1 In. Diam.	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00
36	Abandon Existing Water Service	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 860.00
37	High Visibility Fence	LF	836	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,344.00
38	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
39	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching - Erosion Control Mix	SY	147	\$ 5.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 441.00
40	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching - Native Grass Mix	SY	368	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,104.00
41	PSIPE Shrubs, 1 Gallon	EA	625	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,875.00
42	PSIPE Emergent	EA	273	\$ 3.00	\$ 819.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,825.00
43	Topsoil Type B	CY	55	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,200.00
44	Fine Compost	CY	600	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,000.00
45	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	CY	260	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,400.00
46	Streambed Cobbles	TN	36	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,700.00
47	Coir Blanket	SY	1155	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,620.00
48	Irrigation System	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 14,600.00
49	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	LF	177	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 5,487.00
50	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	67	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,077.00
51	Temporary Fencing	LF	508	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,032.00
52	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance	SY	39	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,106.00
53	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	18	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 774.00
54	Paint Line	LF	420	\$ 2.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,260.00
55	Plastic Traffic Arrow	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
56	Rock Retaining Wall	SF	38	\$ 25.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,180.00
GRAND TOTAL BID					\$ 434,350.00		\$ 615,170.00

The bid results are for Contractors information only. These results will undergo further review by the City of Olympia in determination of award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.